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4th April 2022

DO: GACH BALL DE CHOMHAIRLE CATHRACH AGUS CONTAE PHORT LAIRGE
TO: EACH MEMBER OF WATERFORD CITY AND COUNTY COUNCIL

Report: Supporting Waterford Communities Fund 2022

e Advertisements for Supporting Waterford Communities Fund Scheme 2022
published week of 24th January 2022 with closing date of February 28th 2022.
Waterford PPN also circulated the advertisement to all their members.

e All previous grant applicants (808 groups) were contacted and sent the 2022
application form and guidelines on 19t January.

e Total applications received: 351, which is a slight increase from 2021 applications

e Total valid applications: 337

e Waterford City & County Council Community Services Section reviewed
applications on Monday 28t March. The following reports the nature of
submissions and recommended allocations and applicant details are found overleaf.

Key Notes

* Residents Association Fund - Number of Applications - 114  Allocation €69,855
Recommend that Applications under Residents Association Fund receive €625

allocation with new residents associations receiving €635 (2021 allocation was
€670 /2020 allocation was €525)

e Community Activity Fund - Number of Applications - 131 Allocation €73,950
Recommend that applications to the Community Activity Fund receive €570
allocation with new groups receiving €580 (2021 allocation was €615 / 2020
allocation was €470) and Tidy Town applicants receive €640 (2021 allocation was
€670 /2020 allocation was €530)

e Sport & Recreation Fund - Number of Applications - 92 Allocation €50,645
Recommend that applications to the Sport & Recreation Fund receive €570
allocation with new sports groups receiving €580 (2021 allocation was €615 / 2020
allocation was €470)

Any of the attached allocations recommended which are under the grant amounts shown
above, equal the total amount of grant requested by the applicant.



Summary of Supporting Waterford Communities Fund 2019 - 2022:

Residents Community Sport & Recreation | Total Number
Association Fund | Activity Fund Fund Valid Applicants
2019 | 108 228 120 456
2020 | 107 189 107 403
2021 | 111 115 92 318
2022 | 114 131 92 337

Colette O' Brien

Colette Ni Bhriain

Staff Officer Oifigeach Foirne
Community Section Ranndg Pobail




RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION FUND APPLICANTS 2022

Name

A.S.C.D. Residents Ass

An Dallan Residents Association

An Grianan 1-9 Residents Ass

An Rosan Residents Association

Ard na Coille Residents Association

Ard na Groi Residents Ass

Ardkeen Village Residents Ass
Ashbourne Village Residents Ass
Ballinakill Downs Residents Ass
Ballyrandle Drive Residents Association
Ballyvoile Residents Association
Beechwood Grove Residents Ass
Belvedere Manor Residents Association
Bishopsfield Residents Association
Bishopsgrove Residents Association
Blacknock / Kilmeaden Residents Ass
Blenheim Heights Residents Association
Bowefield Residents Ass

Brideview Close Residents Ass
Brownstown Residents Ass

Carn Glas / Carrig Heights Residents Association
Carraig an Aird Residents Association
Castlegrange Residents Association
Castlekeep Residents Ass

Ceol na Mara Residents Ass
Clarinwood Residents Ass

Cleaboy Avenue Residents Association
Cliff Road Residents Ass

Cluain Alainn Res Ass

Cluain Garbhan Estate Res Ass

Cluain na Greine

Coiste An Leacain - respond in Irish
Comeragh Residents Ass

Connolly Road Residents Group

Coolfin Wood Residents Ass

Crobally Heights Residents Ass

Cuan na Greine Residents Ass

Cul Rua Aglish Maintenance Committee
Culrua Brown Street Residents Ass
CulRua Queen St Residents Ass

Deans Yard Residents Committee
Deerpark View Residents Association
Durrow / Shanacoole Residents Ass
Earlscourt Residents Association

Elm Park Residents Association
Fairfield Park Residents Ass

Fan Glas Kilmeaden Residents Ass

€625
€515
€310
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€635
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€600
€500
€625
€625
€625
€635
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€600
€625
€625



Fieldstone Residents Ass

Garranbane Residents Association
Gort an Chlochair Residents Ass
Grange Heights Residents Association
Grange Manor Residents Ass
Granstown Village Residents Ass
Grantstown Park Residents Association
Greenfields Residents Association
Hazelbourne Residents Committee
Hillside Close Residents Ass

Hookview Residents Association
Innercity Residents Ass

Kill St. Lawrence Residents Ass
Kilminion Close Residents Group
Kilminion Park Residents Ass

Kings Channel Residents Association
Kings Court Residents Ass

Lacken Wood Residents Association
Laoi na Mara Residents Association
Larchville Lisduggan Residents Association
Leacan Fionn Residents Ass

Leoville Residents Association

Lios an Qir Residents Ass

Lismore Residents Association
Maintenance Committee 14 - 27 An Grianan
Marian Tce / Kennedy Park Ass
Maypark Village Residents Ass
Meadowbank Residents Ass

Monvoy Valley Green Area Maintenance
Mount Suir Residents Committee
Mount William Residents Ass

Na Fearnoga Residents

Newtown Hill Residents Association
Norwood Residents Association

Pairc na mBlath Residents Association
Pinewood Drive Residents Ass
Prospect Mews Residents Association
Rathgormack Residents Ass

Riverglen Maintenance Committee
Riverlane Residents Ass

Riverpark Residents Committee
Riverview Residents Association
Seaview Park Residents Ass

Sherlock Walk Residents Ass
Springmeadow Residents Ass

St. Anne's Court Residents Ass

St. Herblain Residents Association
Sweetbriar Residents Association

The Dunes Residents Ass

The Grange Residents Association

€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€600
€625
€500
€625
€550
€625
€625
€625
€625
€500
€625
€625
€625
€635
€635
€310
€510
€625
€625
€625
€625
€600
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€625
€635
€625
€600
€625
€625
€625
€625



The Moorings Feistill na mBad Residents Ass €625

The Strand Somerville Residents Ass €625
The Village Residents Association Ballygunner €625
Thomas Street Residents Ass €625
Tournore Court Residents Ass €625
Tournore Court Residents Ass €625
Tramore Heights Residents Ass €600
Westbrook Residents Ass €625
Williamstown Glen Residents Association €625
Williamstown Park Residents Ass €625
Williamstown Village Residents Association €625
Willowbrook Estate Tallow Residents €635
Willows Residents Ass €625
Woodlawn Grove Residents Association €625
Woodstown Residents Association €625
Woodview Park Residents Committee €625
Woodview Residents Ass - Dunmore €625

€69,855

COMMUNITY FUND APPLICANTS 2022

Proposed
Allocation
11th Waterford Dungarvan Scouts €570
15th /25th Waterford Sacred Heart Scout Group €570
19th /29th Ballygunner Scout Group €570
1st Waterford Port of Waterford Sea Scouts €570
31st Waterford Scout Group-Faithlegg & Crooke Scouts €570
35th Waterford Coppercoast Scouts €570
3rd/7th/13th De la Salle Scouts €570
4th Waterford Abbeyside Scouts €570
8th Waterford (Tramore) Scout Group €570
Access I.T. CLG €450
Ardmore Tidy Towns €570
Ball Project €570
Ballinameela Community Centre €570
Ballyduff Community Centre Development Co €570
Ballyduff Kilmeaden Tidy Town €640
Ballyduff Muintir Na Tire Community Services €570
Ballymacarbry Community Centre €570
Blackwater Ladies Club €550
Boatstrand Dunabrattin Fishermen & Community €570
Busy Bees Community Garden €570
Cappoquin Active Retirement Ass €570
Cappoquin Tidy Towns €570
Carbally Active Retirement Group €570
Carbally Community Development Project €570
Carriglea Community Project €570
Cheekpoint Fishermans Ass €445

Childrens Group Link €570



Clashmore Tidy Towns

Clodiagh House Ladies Group

Clonea Power Old School CLG

Clonea Power Tidy Village

Clonea Rathgormack Community Playgroup
Deise Mens Shed

Deise Womens Group

Deise Women's Shed

Dr Martin Day Centre - Allotment Club
Dr. Martin Day Centre for the Elderly
Dr. Martin Day Centre Sewing Club
Dungarvan Agricultural Show Society
Dungarvan Community Youth Project
Dungarvan District Active Retirement Ass
Dungarvan Men's Shed

Dunhill Community Alert Group

Dunhill Community Hall Committee
Dunhill Fenor Pastoral Council

Dunhill Tidy Towns

East Waterford Beekeepers Association
Edmond Rice Active Retirement

Farran Pk / Farronshoneen Community Youth Project
Farronshoneen Youth Centre Project
Fenor Bog Group

Fenor Development

Fenor Playpark

Fenor Sale of Work / Community Care
Fenor Tidy Towns

Ferrybank Mens Shed

Foroige Tramore Youth Project

Frances Court Aged Group

Friends of St. Mary's Graveyard

IGBO Community Waterford

Inner City Community Youth Project
Irish Bee Conservation Project

KGK Heritage & Historical Society

Kill Action & Alert Group

Kilmacthomas Cardiac First Responder Scheme
Kilmacthomas Day Centre
Kilmacthomas Social Enterprise Group
Kilmacthomas Tidy Towns
Kilmacthomas Womens Group

Kilronan Graveyard Committee
Kinsalebeg Community Alert Group
Lismore Community Alert

Lismore Foroige Club

Lismore Men's Shed

Lismore Tidy Towns

Manor St John Youth Service

Manor Street Community Youth Project

€640
€570
€570
€640
€540
€400
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€580
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€640
€570
€570
€525
€535
€570
€550
€570
€570
€500
€570
€570
€570
€570
€580
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€640
€580
€570
€495
€320
€565
€570
€520
€570
€570



Modeligo Community Centre

Naionra KCK Cuideachta Faoi Theorainn Rathaiochta
Newtown Tidy Towns

Nigerian Community Waterford

No Limits

Oasis Housing Association

Parish Community Alert

Passage East Arts & Crafts Group
Passage East Child T/A Lios na nOg
Portlaw Community Council Hall
Portlaw Task Force

Portlaw Tidy Towns

Rainbow Community Hall Kilmacthomas
Sacred Heart Community Youth Project
Siuloiri an tSean Phobail

Sliabh Gcua Community Centre

Soul Song Gospel Choir

South East Astronomy

Southside CBDI - WSTCYS

St. Brigid's Family & Community Centre
St. Paul's Scout Group

Strings & Things Arts Festival

Sudanese Community Group Waterford
Sudanese School Waterford

Tallow Community Council

Tallow Ladies Group

Tallow Landscaping / Tidy Towns
Tallow Men's Shed

Tallow Senior Citizens

Tallow Tostal Committee

The North Suburbs Community Youth Project
Three Rivers Marine Litter Solutions
Top of the City Community Garden
Touraneena Village Improvement
Tramore Allotments

Tramore Eco Group

Tyre Project

Uganda Community Group Waterford
Villierstown Ladybirds

Waterford & District Probus Club
Waterford City River Rescue

Waterford Disability Network
Waterford Estuary Men’s Shed
Waterford Film Festival

Waterford Garden Plant Society
Waterford Hungarian Cultural Organisation
Waterford Immigration Network
Waterford Integration Services
Waterford Migrant Integration Forum
West Waterford Eco Group - (WFN)

€570
€570
€640
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€560
€465
€500
€640
€570
€570
€545
€570
€580
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€580
€570
€570
€640
€580
€570
€570
€570
€485
€570
€640
€570
€570
€570
€570
€580
€515
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570



White Strand Foroige Youth Club

€570

Woodland Brownies €570

Woodstown Residential & Activity Centre €565

Wyse Green Growers €520
€73,950

SPORTS FUND APPLICANTS 2022

Proposed
Name Allocation
Abbeyside Ladies Football Club €570
An Sean Phobal / Old Parish Ladies FC €570
Ardmore Athletics Club €505
Ardmore GAA / Deuglan Naofa CLG €570
Ardmore Grange LGFC €215
Ballyduff AFC €570
Ballyduff Upper Camogie Club €570
Ballyduff Upper Ladies Football €570
Ballysaggart GAA €570
Blackwater Athletic Club €570
Blackwater Juvenile Badminton Club €570
Bohemians FC €580
Bonmahon GAA €570
Brickey Rangers GAA Club €570
Butlerstown Camogie Club €570
Butlerstown Juvenille GAA Club €570
Cappoquin Rowing Club €570
Causeway Tennis & Bowls Club Dungarvan €570
Cill Barra Sports Centre -Waterford LEDC €435
Clan na Gael GAA Club €570
Clashmore Kinsalebeg GAA Club €570
Clashmore Kinsalebeg Ladies Football Club €570
Clashmore Ramblers FC €570
CLG Na Rinne €570
Clonea Camogie €570
Comeragh Rangers LGFC €370
De La Salle Camogie €570
De La Salle Football Club €570
De La Salle GAA Club €570
Deise Community Boat Club €520
Dungarvan Celtic AFC €570
Dungarvan Foxhounds €580
Dungarvan Rugby Club €570
Dungarvan Snooker Club €570
Dungarvan United AFC €570
Dunhill Sports Centre €570
Dunmore Badminton Club €425
Dunmore East Swim Club €570
Erin's Own/Sacred Heart Ladies Gaelic Football €570

Fenor GAA €395



Fenor Road Bowling Club
Ferrybank GAA Club
Finisk Valley Athletics Club

Finisk Valley Gun Club -Finisk Vally Game Presentation Society

Gaultier GAA Club

KCK Athletic Club

Kill GAA

Kilmacthomas AFC

Kilmacthomas GAA Club

Kilrossanty Brickeys Ladies Football Club
Lifesaving Foundation CLG

Lismore AFC

Lismore Cricket Club

Na Deise Ladies Gaelic FC

Naomh Pol GAA

Passage East Hurling Club

Portlaw Camogie Club

Portlaw GAA Club

Portlaw Ladies Gaelic FC

Rank 1 Kickboxing

Red Iron Rowing Club

Rinnashark Sea Angling Club
Shamrocks Ladies Gaelic FC
Southend United FC Schoolboy
Splashworld Sharks Swimming Club
St. Anne's Ladies Football & Camogie Club
St. Patrick's Juvenile GAA & Ladies FC
St. Paul's Fishing Club

St. Saviours FC

St. Saviours GAA Club

Stradbally GAA

Tallow Camogie Club

The Nire FC

The Waterford Viking Halliwick Swim Club
Tourin Badminton Club

Tramore Camogie Club

Tramore Rangers FC

Tycor AFC

Valley Bowmen Archery Club

Villa Football Club

Waterford & District Coarse Angling Club (WDCAC)

Waterford Badminton Club
Waterford Boat Club

Waterford City RFC

Waterford Crystal Football Club
Waterford Harbour Sailing Club
Waterford Harbour Sub Aqua Club
Waterford Special Olympic Clubs
Waterford Viking Basketball Club
West Waterford Golf Club

€580
€570
€570

€580
€570
€580
€500
€500
€570
€570
€580
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€580
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€555
€395
€570
€570
€395
€320
€580
€570
€565
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€570
€580
€570



Williamstown Golf Club €570
Williamstown Ladies Golf Club €570
€50,645

NOT ELIGIBLE APPLICANTS 2022

Name Reason

Ballymacarbry Parent & Toddler Group No proof of bank a/c, child protection or minutes submitted
Blood Bikes Southeast Not based in Waterford

Coolfin Grove Residents Ass Bank account not in Residents Ass name

Cuirt an Clochair LATE - received 29th March

Irish Sudden Infant Death Association t/a FirstLight Dublin Address, no proof of base in Waterford area
Irish Wheelchair Association No bank statement submitted

Kinsalebeg Residents Association LATE - received 4th March, post stamped 3rd March
Lismore Economic & Social Group Outstanding receipts for CEP '20 & Supp Waterford '21
Portlaw Community Enhancement Committee CLG No bank account in groups name yet

Railway Gardens Residents Association Outstanding receipts for Supp Waterford '21

The Hawks Nest Snooker Club LATE - dropped in after closing date

Touraneena Runners Outstanding receipts for Supp Waterford '21
Waterford Mens Shed Outstanding receipts for CEP Shed Fund '19

St. Declan's Camogie Club No bank account in groups name yet



