

4th April 2022

DO: GACH BALL DE CHOMHAIRLE CATHRACH AGUS CONTAE PHORT LÁIRGE TO: EACH MEMBER OF WATERFORD CITY AND COUNTY COUNCIL

Report: Supporting Waterford Communities Fund 2022

- Advertisements for Supporting Waterford Communities Fund Scheme 2022 published week of 24th January 2022 with closing date of February 28th 2022.
 Waterford PPN also circulated the advertisement to all their members.
- All previous grant applicants (808 groups) were contacted and sent the 2022 application form and guidelines on 19th January.
- Total applications received: 351, which is a slight increase from 2021 applications
- Total valid applications: 337
- Waterford City & County Council Community Services Section reviewed applications on Monday 28th March. The following reports the nature of submissions and recommended allocations and applicant details are found overleaf.

Key Notes

- Residents Association Fund Number of Applications 114 Allocation €69,855 Recommend that Applications under Residents Association Fund receive €625 allocation with new residents associations receiving €635 (2021 allocation was €670 / 2020 allocation was €525)
- Community Activity Fund Number of Applications 131 Allocation €73,950 Recommend that applications to the Community Activity Fund receive €570 allocation with new groups receiving €580 (2021 allocation was €615 / 2020 allocation was €470) and Tidy Town applicants receive €640 (2021 allocation was €670 / 2020 allocation was €530)
- Sport & Recreation Fund Number of Applications 92 Allocation €50,645
 Recommend that applications to the Sport & Recreation Fund receive €570
 allocation with new sports groups receiving €580 (2021 allocation was €615 / 2020 allocation was €470)

Any of the attached allocations recommended which are under the grant amounts shown above, equal the total amount of grant requested by the applicant.

Summary of Supporting Waterford Communities Fund 2019 - 2022:

	Residents Association Fund	Community Activity Fund	Sport & Recreation Fund	Total Number Valid Applicants
2019	108	228	120	456
2020	107	189	107	403
2021	111	115	92	318
2022	114	131	92	337

Colette O'Brien Colette Ní Bhriain

Staff Officer Oifigeach Foirne Community Section Rannóg Pobail

RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION FUND APPLICANTS 2022

。 第一章	Proposed	
Name	Allocation	
A.S.C.D. Residents Ass		€625
An Dallan Residents Association		€515
An Grianan 1-9 Residents Ass		€310
An Rosan Residents Association		€625
Ard na Coille Residents Association		€625
Ard na Groi Residents Ass		€625
Ardkeen Village Residents Ass		€625
Ashbourne Village Residents Ass		€625
Ballinakill Downs Residents Ass		€625
Ballyrandle Drive Residents Association		€625
Ballyvoile Residents Association		€625
Beechwood Grove Residents Ass		€625
Belvedere Manor Residents Association		€625
Bishopsfield Residents Association		€625
Bishopsgrove Residents Association		€625
Blacknock / Kilmeaden Residents Ass		€625
Blenheim Heights Residents Association		€625
Bowefield Residents Ass		€625
Brideview Close Residents Ass		€625
Brownstown Residents Ass		€625
Carn Glas / Carrig Heights Residents Association		€625
Carraig an Aird Residents Association		€625
Castlegrange Residents Association		€625
Castlekeep Residents Ass		€635
Ceol na Mara Residents Ass		€625
Clarinwood Residents Ass		€625
Cleaboy Avenue Residents Association		€625
Cliff Road Residents Ass		€625
Cluain Alainn Res Ass		€625
Cluain Garbhán Estate Res Ass		€625
Cluain na Greine		€625
Coiste An Leacain - respond in Irish		€625
Comeragh Residents Ass		€625
Connolly Road Residents Group		€600
Coolfin Wood Residents Ass		€500
Crobally Heights Residents Ass		€625
Cuan na Greine Residents Ass		€625
Cul Rua Aglish Maintenance Committee		€625
Culrua Brown Street Residents Ass		€635
CulRua Queen St Residents Ass		€625
Deans Yard Residents Committee		€625
Deerpark View Residents Association		€625
Durrow / Shanacoole Residents Ass		€625
Earlscourt Residents Association		€625
Elm Park Residents Association		€600
Fairfield Park Residents Ass		€625
Fan Glas Kilmeaden Residents Ass		€625

Fieldstone Residents Ass	€625
Garranbane Residents Association	€625
Gort an Chlochair Residents Ass	€625
Grange Heights Residents Association	€625
Grange Manor Residents Ass	€625
Granstown Village Residents Ass	€625
Grantstown Park Residents Association	€625
Greenfields Residents Association	€625
Hazelbourne Residents Committee	€625
Hillside Close Residents Ass	€600
Hookview Residents Association	€625
Innercity Residents Ass	€500
Kill St. Lawrence Residents Ass	€625
Kilminion Close Residents Group	€550
Kilminion Park Residents Ass	€625
Kings Channel Residents Association	€625
Kings Court Residents Ass	€625
Lacken Wood Residents Association	€625
Laoi na Mara Residents Association	€500
Larchville Lisduggan Residents Association	€625
Leacan Fionn Residents Ass	€625
Leoville Residents Association	€625
Lios an Oir Residents Ass	€635
Lismore Residents Association	€635
Maintenance Committee 14 - 27 An Grianan	€310
Marian Tce / Kennedy Park Ass	€510
Maypark Village Residents Ass	€625
Meadowbank Residents Ass	€625
Monvoy Valley Green Area Maintenance	€625
Mount Suir Residents Committee	€625
Mount William Residents Ass	€600
Ná Fearnóga Residents	€625
Newtown Hill Residents Association	€625
Norwood Residents Association	€625
Pairc na mBlath Residents Association	€625
Pinewood Drive Residents Ass	€625
Prospect Mews Residents Association	€625
Rathgormack Residents Ass	€625
Riverglen Maintenance Committee	€625
Riverlane Residents Ass	€625
Riverpark Residents Committee	€625
Riverview Residents Association	€625
Seaview Park Residents Ass	€625
Sherlock Walk Residents Ass	€635
Springmeadow Residents Ass	€625
St. Anne's Court Residents Ass	€600
St. Herblain Residents Association	€625
Sweetbriar Residents Association	€625
The Dunes Residents Ass	€625
The Grange Residents Association	€625

The Moorings Feistiú na mBád Residents Ass	€625
The Strand Somerville Residents Ass	€625
The Village Residents Association Ballygunner	€625
Thomas Street Residents Ass	€625
Tournore Court Residents Ass	€625
Tournore Court Residents Ass	€625
Tramore Heights Residents Ass	€600
Westbrook Residents Ass	€625
Williamstown Glen Residents Association	€625
Williamstown Park Residents Ass	€625
Williamstown Village Residents Association	€625
Willowbrook Estate Tallow Residents	€635
Willows Residents Ass	€625
Woodlawn Grove Residents Association	€625
Woodstown Residents Association	€625
Woodview Park Residents Committee	€625
Woodview Residents Ass - Dunmore	€625
_	€69,855

COMMUNITY FUND APPLICANTS 2022

Name	Proposed Allocation
11th Waterford Dungarvan Scouts	€ 570
15th /25th Waterford Sacred Heart Scout Group	€570
19th /29th Ballygunner Scout Group	€570
1st Waterford Port of Waterford Sea Scouts	€570
31st Waterford Scout Group-Faithlegg & Crooke Scouts	€570
35th Waterford Coppercoast Scouts	€570
3rd/7th/13th De la Salle Scouts	€570
4th Waterford Abbeyside Scouts	€570
8th Waterford (Tramore) Scout Group	€570
Access I.T. CLG	€450
Ardmore Tidy Towns	€570
Ball Project	€570
Ballinameela Community Centre	€570
Ballyduff Community Centre Development Co	€570
Ballyduff Kilmeaden Tidy Town	€640
Ballyduff Muintir Na Tire Community Services	€570
Ballymacarbry Community Centre	€570
Blackwater Ladies Club	€550
Boatstrand Dunabrattin Fishermen & Community	€570
Busy Bees Community Garden	€570
Cappoquin Active Retirement Ass	€570
Cappoquin Tidy Towns	€570
Carbally Active Retirement Group	€570
Carbally Community Development Project	€570
Carriglea Community Project	€570
Cheekpoint Fishermans Ass	€445
Childrens Group Link	€570

Clashmore Tidy Towns	€640
Clodiagh House Ladies Group	€570
Clonea Power Old School CLG	€570
Clonea Power Tidy Village	€640
Clonea Rathgormack Community Playgroup	€540
Deise Mens Shed	€400
Deise Womens Group	€570
Deise Women's Shed	€570
Dr Martin Day Centre - Allotment Club	€570
Dr. Martin Day Centre for the Elderly	€570
Dr. Martin Day Centre Sewing Club	€570
Dungarvan Agricultural Show Society	€580
Dungarvan Community Youth Project	€570
Dungarvan District Active Retirement Ass	€570
Dungarvan Men's Shed	€570
Dunhill Community Alert Group	€570
Dunhill Community Hall Committee	€570
Dunhill Fenor Pastoral Council	€570
Dunhill Tidy Towns	€640
East Waterford Beekeepers Association	€570
Edmond Rice Active Retirement	€570
Farran Pk / Farronshoneen Community Youth Project	€525
Farronshoneen Youth Centre Project	€535
Fenor Bog Group	€570
Fenor Development	€550
Fenor Playpark	€570
Fenor Sale of Work / Community Care	€570
Fenor Tidy Towns	€500
Ferrybank Mens Shed	€570
Foroige Tramore Youth Project	€570
Frances Court Aged Group	€570
Friends of St. Mary's Graveyard	€570
IGBO Community Waterford	€580
Inner City Community Youth Project	€570
Irish Bee Conservation Project	€570
KGK Heritage & Historical Society	€570
Kill Action & Alert Group	€570
Kilmacthomas Cardiac First Responder Scheme	€570
Kilmacthomas Day Centre	€570
Kilmacthomas Social Enterprise Group	€570
Kilmacthomas Tidy Towns	€640
Kilmacthomas Womens Group	€580
Kilronan Graveyard Committee	€570
Kinsalebeg Community Alert Group	€495
Lismore Community Alert	€320
Lismore Foroige Club	€565
Lismore Men's Shed	€570
Lismore Tidy Towns	€520 €570
Manor St John Youth Service	€570
Manor Street Community Youth Project	€570

Modeligo Community Centre	€570
Naionra KCK Cuideachta Faoi Theorainn Rathaiochta	€570
Newtown Tidy Towns	€640
Nigerian Community Waterford	€570
No Limits	€570
Oasis Housing Association	€570
Parish Community Alert	€570
Passage East Arts & Crafts Group	€570
Passage East Child T/A Lios na nÓg	€560
Portlaw Community Council Hall	€465
Portlaw Task Force	€500
Portlaw Tidy Towns	€640
Rainbow Community Hall Kilmacthomas	€570
Sacred Heart Community Youth Project	€570
Siuloiri an tSean Phobail	€545
Sliabh Gcua Community Centre	€570
Soul Song Gospel Choir	€580
South East Astronomy	€570
Southside CBDI - WSTCYS	€570
St. Brigid's Family & Community Centre	€570
St. Paul's Scout Group	€570
Strings & Things Arts Festival	€570
Sudanese Community Group Waterford	€570
Sudanese School Waterford	€580
Tallow Community Council	€570
Tallow Ladies Group	€570
Tallow Landscaping / Tidy Towns	€640
Tallow Men's Shed	€580
Tallow Senior Citizens	€570
Tallow Tostal Committee	€570
The North Suburbs Community Youth Project	€570
Three Rivers Marine Litter Solutions	€485
Top of the City Community Garden	€570
Touraneena Village Improvement	€640
Tramore Allotments	€570
Tramore Eco Group	€570
Tyre Project	€570
Uganda Community Group Waterford	€570
Villierstown Ladybirds	€580
Waterford & District Probus Club	€515
Waterford City River Rescue	€570
Waterford Disability Network	€570
Waterford Estuary Men's Shed	€570
Waterford Film Festival	€570
Waterford Garden Plant Society	€570
Waterford Hungarian Cultural Organisation	€570
Waterford Immigration Network	€570
Waterford Integration Services	€570
Waterford Migrant Integration Forum	€570
West Waterford Eco Group - (WFN)	€570

	€73,950
Wyse Green Growers	€520
Woodstown Residential & Activity Centre	€565
Woodland Brownies	€570
White Strand Foroige Youth Club	€570

SPORTS FUND APPLICANTS 2022

	Proposed Allocation
Name Abbeyside Ladies Football Club	€570
An Sean Phobal / Old Parish Ladies FC	€570 €570
Ardmore Athletics Club	€505
Ardmore GAA / Deuglan Naofa CLG	€570
Ardmore Grange LGFC	€215
Ballyduff AFC	€570
Ballyduff Upper Camogie Club	€570
Ballyduff Upper Ladies Football	€570
Ballysaggart GAA	€570
Blackwater Athletic Club	€570
Blackwater Juvenile Badminton Club	€570
Bohemians FC	€580
Bonmahon GAA	€570
Brickey Rangers GAA Club	€570
Butlerstown Camogie Club	€570
Butlerstown Juvenille GAA Club	€570
Cappoquin Rowing Club	€570
Causeway Tennis & Bowls Club Dungarvan	€570
Cill Barra Sports Centre -Waterford LEDC	€435
Clan na Gael GAA Club	€570
Clashmore Kinsalebeg GAA Club	€570
Clashmore Kinsalebeg Ladies Football Club	€570
Clashmore Ramblers FC	€570
CLG Na Rinne	€570
Clonea Camogie	€570
Comeragh Rangers LGFC	€370
De La Salle Camogie	€570
De La Salle Football Club	€570
De La Salle GAA Club	€570
Deise Community Boat Club	€520
Dungarvan Celtic AFC	€570
Dungarvan Foxhounds	€580
Dungarvan Rugby Club	€570
Dungarvan Snooker Club	€570
Dungarvan United AFC	€570
Dunhill Sports Centre	€570
Dunmore Badminton Club	€425
Dunmore East Swim Club	€570
Erin's Own/Sacred Heart Ladies Gaelic Football	€570
Fenor GAA	€395

Fenor Road Bowling Club	€580
Ferrybank GAA Club	€570
Finisk Valley Athletics Club	€570
Finisk Valley Gun Club -Finisk Vally Game Presentation Society	€580
Gaultier GAA Club	€570
KCK Athletic Club	€580
Kill GAA	€500
Kilmacthomas AFC	€500
Kilmacthomas GAA Club	€570
Kilrossanty Brickeys Ladies Football Club	€570
Lifesaving Foundation CLG	€580
Lismore AFC	€570
Lismore Cricket Club	€570
Na Deise Ladies Gaelic FC	€570
Naomh Pol GAA	€570
Passage East Hurling Club	€570
Portlaw Camogie Club	€570
Portlaw GAA Club	€570
Portlaw Ladies Gaelic FC	€580
Rank 1 Kickboxing	€570
Red Iron Rowing Club	€570
Rinnashark Sea Angling Club	€570
Shamrocks Ladies Gaelic FC	€570
Southend United FC Schoolboy	€570
Splashworld Sharks Swimming Club	€570
St. Anne's Ladies Football & Camogie Club	€570
St. Patrick's Juvenile GAA & Ladies FC	€570
St. Paul's Fishing Club	€570
St. Saviours FC	€570
St. Saviours GAA Club	€570
Stradbally GAA	€570
Tallow Camogie Club	€570
The Nire FC	€555
The Waterford Viking Halliwick Swim Club	€395
Tourin Badminton Club	€570
Tramore Camogie Club	€570
Tramore Rangers FC	€395
Tycor AFC	€320
Valley Bowmen Archery Club	€580
Villa Football Club	€570
Waterford & District Coarse Angling Club (WDCAC)	€565
Waterford Badminton Club	€570
Waterford Boat Club	€570
Waterford City RFC	€570
Waterford Crystal Football Club	€570
Waterford Harbour Sailing Club	€570
Waterford Harbour Sub Aqua Club	€570
Waterford Special Olympic Clubs	€570
Waterford Viking Basketball Club	€580
West Waterford Golf Club	€570

€570 €570

€50,645

NOT ELIGIBLE APPLICANTS 2022

Name	Reason
Ballymacarbry Parent & Toddler Group	No proof of bank a/c, child protection or minutes submitted
Blood Bikes Southeast	Not based in Waterford
Coolfin Grove Residents Ass	Bank account not in Residents Ass name
Cuirt an Clochair	LATE - received 29th March
Irish Sudden Infant Death Association t/a FirstLight	Dublin Address, no proof of base in Waterford area
Irish Wheelchair Association	No bank statement submitted
Kinsalebeg Residents Association	LATE - received 4th March, post stamped 3rd March
Lismore Economic & Social Group	Outstanding receipts for CEP '20 & Supp Waterford '21
Portlaw Community Enhancement Committee CLG	No bank account in groups name yet
Railway Gardens Residents Association	Outstanding receipts for Supp Waterford '21
The Hawks Nest Snooker Club	LATE - dropped in after closing date
Touraneena Runners	Outstanding receipts for Supp Waterford '21
Waterford Mens Shed	Outstanding receipts for CEP Shed Fund '19
St. Declan's Camogie Club	No bank account in groups name yet